
Los Puentes Charter School

Finance Committee Meeting

A. BARs*

BAR # Fund Description Type Amount

1 001-017-1920-0002-D Operational Decrease (26,530)$    

2 001-017-1920-0003-D Instructional Materials Decrease (650)$         

3 001-017-1920-0004-I Medicaid Increase 4,070$       

4 001-017-1920-0005-I Golden Apple Foundation Increase 237$           

5 001-017-1920-0006-D HB-33 Decrease (25,319)$    

6 001-017-1920-0007-I SB-9 Increase 14,017$     

B. Financial Statement Reports - as of August 31, 2019

1 Monthly Financial Summary

2 Budget to Actual - Revene and Expenditure

C. Bank Activity Reports

1 August 2019 - Check Listing*

2 August 2019 - Receipts

D. Other*

1 None

*Requires Governing Council approval

September 11, 2019



Los Puentes

Budgeted vs. Actual Cash Balance

FY 2020

BAR Number 0002-D 0003-D 0004-I 0005-I 0006-D 007-I

Operational

Instructional 

Materials  Medicaid 

 Golden Apple 

Foundation  HB-33  SB-9 

11000 14000 25153 26163 31600 31701 Total

Cash 383,427.84$   1,253.63$        4,069.80$        237.03$            14,040.05$    14,017.02$    417,045.37$    

Plus: Due from Other Funds -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                 -$                 -$                    

Less: Accrued Expenses (70,809.61)$    -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                 -$                 (70,809.61)$     

Less: Due to Other Funds -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                 -$                 -$                    

Actual Cash Balance 312,618.23$   1,253.63$        4,069.80$        237.03$            14,040.05$    14,017.02$    346,235.76$    

Budgeted Cash 339,148 1,904 0 0 39,359 0 -$                    

Cash Increase/(Decrease)* (26,529.77)$    (650.37)$          4,069.80$        237.03$            (25,318.95)$  14,017.02$   (34,175.24)$     



B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

Jul  1 2019 12:00AM Jun 30 2020 12:00AMTo:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

11000 
Operation
al

1000 Instruction 52311 Health and 
Medical Premiums

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$53,391 ($3,372) $50,019

11000 
Operation
al

1000 Instruction 52710 Workers 
Compensation 
Premium

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$8,566 ($4,000) $4,566

11000 
Operation
al

2100 Support 
Services-Students

52710 Workers 
Compensation 
Premium

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$5,330 ($5,330)

11000 
Operation
al

3100 Food Services 
Operations

52311 Health and 
Medical Premiums

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$13,212 ($13,212)

11000 
Operation
al

3100 Food Services 
Operations

52313 Dental 0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$616 ($616)

Sub Total ($26,530)

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL ($26,530)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-017-1920-0002-D

Decrease

Los Puentes Charter School

Anna Cress, Business Manager

505-999-8313

anna@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Actual Cash as of 06/30/2019.

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

Revenue ($26,530)11000.0000.11111

General Fund / Capital 
Outlay / Debt Service



B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

07/01/2019 06/30/2020To:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

14000 
Total 
Instructio
nal 
Materials 
Sub-Fund

1000 Instruction 56111 Instructional 
Materials Cash - 50% 
Textbooks

1010 Regular 
Education (K-
12) Programs

0000 No Job 
Class

$1,904 ($650) $1,254

Sub Total ($650)

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL ($650)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-017-1920-0003-D

Decrease

Los Puentes Charter School

Anna Cress, Business Manager

505-999-8313

anna@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Actual Cash as of 06/30/2019.

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

Revenue ($650)14000.0000.11112

Flowthrough



B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

Jul  1 2019 12:00AM Jun 30 2020 12:00AMTo:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

25153 
Title XIX 
MEDICAI
D 3/21 
Years

2100 Support 
Services-Students

53211 Diagnosticians 
- Contracted

2000 Special 
Programs

0000 No Job 
Class

$4,070 $4,070

Sub Total $4,070

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL $4,070

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-017-1920-0004-I

Increase

Los Puentes Charter School

Anna Cress, Business Manager

505-999-8313

anna@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Actual Cash as of 06/30/2019.

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

Revenue $4,07025153.0000.11112

Direct Grant



B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

Jul  1 2019 12:00AM Jun 30 2020 12:00AMTo:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

26163 
Golden 
Apple 
Foundatio
n

1000 Instruction 56118 General 
Supplies and 
Materials

1010 Regular 
Education (K-
12) Programs

0000 No Job 
Class

$237 $237

Sub Total $237

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL $237

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-017-1920-0005-I

Increase

Los Puentes Charter School

Anna Cress, Business Manager

505-999-8313

anna@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Actual Cash as of 06/30/2019. 

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

Revenue $23726163.0000.11112

Direct Grant



B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

Jul  1 2019 12:00AM Jun 30 2020 12:00AMTo:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

31600 
Capital 
Improvem
ents HB-
33

4000 Capital Outlay 57332 Supply Assets 
($5,000 or less)

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$52,689 ($25,319) $27,370

Sub Total ($25,319)

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL ($25,319)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-017-1920-0006-D

Decrease

Los Puentes Charter School

Anna Cress, Business Manager

505-999-8313

anna@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Actual Cash as of 06/30/2019.

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

Revenue ($25,319)31600.0000.11112

General Fund / Capital 
Outlay / Debt Service



B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

07/01/2019 06/30/2020To:
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period:

A. Approved Carryover: 

2019-2020

Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L FTE

31701 
Capital 
Improvem
ents SB-9 
Local

4000 Capital Outlay 54315 Maintenance 
& Repair - 
Bldgs/Grnds/Equipm
ent (SB-9)

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$8,917 $8,917

31701 
Capital 
Improvem
ents SB-9 
Local

4000 Capital Outlay 54500 Construction 
Services

0000 No 
Program

0000 No Job 
Class

$5,100 $5,100

Sub Total $14,017

Indirect Cost

DOC. TOTAL $14,017

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Must submit backup for all BARs, 
except transfers of funds for SEG or 
direct grants

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year:

Doc. ID:

Fund Type:

Adjustment Type:

Entity Name:

Contact:

Phone:

Email:

001-017-1920-0007-I

Increase

Los Puentes Charter School

Anna Cress, Business Manager

505-999-8313

anna@k12accounting.com

Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?:

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Actual Cash as of 06/30/2019.

Justification:

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: 
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional 
sheets if necessary. 

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

No

Revenue $14,01731701.0000.11111

Flowthrough



AUGUST 2019 FINANCIAL SUMMARY REPORT

Fund # Source

Beginning Fund 

Balance Revenue Expenditure Fund Balance Liabilities

11000 Operational 312,618.23$         300,764.07$       295,987.01$       317,395.29$       $53,586.17

14000 Instructional Materials 1,253.63                -                       215.76                 1,037.87             -                       

24101 Title I (27,945.16)            27,945.16           8,060.84             (8,060.84)            $2,572.39

24106 IDEA-B (19,533.47)            19,533.47           5,759.30             (5,759.30)            $1,852.09

24153 English Language Acquisition -                         -                       95.00                   (95.00)                  

24154 Title II-A Teacher/Principal Training (714.81)                  714.94                 3,775.00             (3,774.87)            -                       

24190 Comprehensive Supp & Improvement (41,998.69)            41,998.69           13,009.66           (13,009.66)          $962.94

25153 Title XIX - Medicaid 4,069.80                -                       -                       4,069.80             -                       

26163 Golden Apple Foundation 237.03                   -                       -                       237.03                 -                       

27103 Dual Credit Instructional Materials 0.45                       -                       -                       0.45                     -                       

31200 Lease Reimbursement (31,548.00)            31,566.00           -                       18.00                   -                       

31600 HB-33 14,040.05             3,434.02             49,180.54           (31,706.47)          -                       

31700 SB-9 State Match (203.03)                  203.03                 1,726.00             (1,726.00)            -                       

31701 SB-9 14,017.02             1,692.30             6,881.74             8,827.58             -                       

91001 Activities - Main 3,168.56                6,811.05             120.05                 9,859.56             -                       

91002 Activities - Sports 749.51                   300.00                 -                       1,049.51             -                       

91003 Activities - Sunshine Fund 1603.47 228 401.86 1,429.61             -                       

TOTAL 229,814.59$         435,190.73$       385,212.76$       279,792.56$       

58,973.59$         

Liabilities 58,973.59           

Total Cash on Hand 338,831.90$       

Less Service Charge 65.75                   *

Total Cash on Hand 338,766.15$       



Board ReportReqPay12b

Checks Dated 08/01/2019 through 08/31/2019

Pay to the Order ofCheck DateCheck Number Check Amount

11653 08/01/2019 NM RHC 715.15 

11654 08/09/2019 ABCWUA 18.93 

11655 08/09/2019 APS Graphics Production 42.50 

11656 08/09/2019 Bank of America 2,205.22 

11657 08/09/2019 Bixby Electric, Inc. 1,801.51 

11658 08/09/2019 Dick Blick/Ultrecht 421.97 

11659 08/09/2019 CES 578.48 

11660 08/09/2019 Crystal Springs Bottled Water 28.86 

11661 08/09/2019 Matthews Fox P.C. 352.42 

11662 08/09/2019 Montoya, Eileen 3,090.00 

11663 08/09/2019 Association of Charter School Education Services 8,274.91 

11664 08/09/2019 Sandia Office Supply 148.42 

11665 08/09/2019 West Interactive Services Corp oration 600.00 

11666 08/09/2019 Southwest Copy Systems, Inc. 258.90 

11667 08/09/2019 TriWest Fence LLC 701.19 

11668 08/09/2019 ConServe, Agent for NYSHESC 700.52 

11669 08/09/2019 Legal Shield 110.40 

11670 08/09/2019 Los Puentes Charter School 108.00 

11671 08/09/2019 MG Trust Company 799.50 

11672 08/09/2019 NM Tax and Rev - Levy 344.12 

11673 08/09/2019 ReliaStar Life Ins Company 360.50 

11674 08/09/2019 Security Benefit Attn: AA List Bills 321.50 

11675 08/09/2019 United Way of Central NM 66.00 

11678 08/14/2019 NM Taxation/Revenue Department 1,910.23 

11679 08/14/2019 NMPSIA 13,982.02 

11680 08/14/2019 Advanced Education, Inc. 687.00 

11681 08/14/2019 Alice Training Institute LLC 649.74 

11682 08/14/2019 CES 1,156.96 

11683 08/14/2019 Comcast 29.12 

11684 08/14/2019 Comcast 371.37 

11685 08/14/2019 de Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc 289.84 

11686 08/14/2019 Kelly Services, Inc. 866.25 

11687 08/14/2019 LDD Consulting 309.60 

11688 08/14/2019 LPCS Education Foundation 18,378.38 

11689 08/14/2019 NM Educational RetirementBoard 5,671.79 

11690 08/14/2019 NM Gas Company, Inc 25.64 

11691 08/14/2019 PNM 3,142.43 

11692 08/14/2019 TLC Plumbing & Utility 138.99 

11693 08/21/2019 City of Albuquerque Community Centers 190.00 

11694 08/21/2019 DUAL LANGUAGE EDUCATION OF NM 1,925.00 

11695 08/21/2019 Kelly Services, Inc. 472.50 

11696 08/21/2019 Montserrat Valentina Oyanedel 350.00 

11697 08/21/2019 Travers Mechanical Services 1,024.81 

11698 08/21/2019 Allstate Workplace Division 778.65 

11700 08/28/2019 CamNet Inc 2,378.89 

11701 08/28/2019 Kelly Services, Inc. 787.50 

11702 08/28/2019 Lowe's Home Centers, LLC 263.49 

11703 08/28/2019 Rio Conchos Corporation 17,452.75 

11704 08/28/2019 Sandia Office Supply 367.20 

Page 1 of 2

Generated for Anna Cress (ACRESS), Sep  7 2019  6:31AM160 - Los Puentes Charter

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization 

of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the preceding Checks be approved.























Fiscal05 Account Summary-Balance 

Fiscal Year 2019/20Balances through 08/31/2019

Funds- Func- Obj ct - Pr gm- Locat n- JbCl - Opt nl
Account 

Balance
ExpenditureEncumbered

Revised

Budget

Adopted

Budget
Description

Funds 24106 - IDEABEntitlemnt, Func 2100 - SuppSvcsStudnts    (continued)
2,011.00 2,011.00 1,191.68 86.46 24106- 2100- 52210- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 FICA Payments 732.86 

470.00 470.00 278.77 20.20 24106- 2100- 52220- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 MedicarePaymnts 171.03 

8,832.00 8,832.00 24106- 2100- 52311- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 Hth&MedPremiums 8,832.00 

29.00 29.00 19.47 1.77 24106- 2100- 52312- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 Life 7.76 

31.02 2.82 24106- 2100- 52314- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 Vision 33.84-

113.00 113.00 24106- 2100- 52315- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 Disability 113.00 

107.00 107.00 126.96 9.59 24106- 2100- 52500- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 UnemploymntComp 29.55-

475.00 475.00 24106- 2100- 52710- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 WorkersCompPrem 475.00 

10.00 10.00 6.88 24106- 2100- 52720- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 WorkrsCompERFee 3.12 

53,793.00 53,793.00 27,982.86 24,002.50 1,807.64 Total for Func 2100 and Expense accounts

62,879.00 62,879.00 54,854.09 5,759.30 2,265.61 Total for Funds 24106

Funds 24153 - EngLangAcquistn, Func 1000 - Instruction   
420.00 420.00 24153- 1000- 53330- 1010- 001017- 0000- 00000 ProfessDevelop 420.00 

95.00 24153- 1000- 53330- 4010- 001017- 0000- 00000 ProfessDevelop 95.00-

420.00 420.00 .00 95.00 325.00 Total for Funds 24153, Func 1000 and Expense accounts

Funds 24154 - TchPrinTrainRec, Func 1000 - Instruction   
1,762.50 3,775.00 24154- 1000- 53330- 1010- 001017- 0000- 00000 ProfessDevelop 5,537.50-

.00 .00 5,537.50-1,762.50 3,775.00 Total for Func 1000 and Expense accounts

Funds 24154 - TchPrinTrainRec, Func 2400 - SupSvcsSchAdmin   
8,732.00 8,732.00 300.00 24154- 2400- 53330- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 ProfessDevelop 8,432.00 

8,732.00 8,732.00 8,432.00 300.00 .00 Total for Func 2400 and Expense accounts

8,732.00 8,732.00 2,062.50 3,775.00 2,894.50 Total for Funds 24154

Funds 24190 - Title I - CSI, Func 1000 - Instruction   
14,543.00 14,543.00 23,000.00 3,000.00 24190- 1000- 51100- 1010- 001017- 1411- 00000 SalariesExpense,Teachers 11,457.00-

3,237.00 3,237.00 24190- 1000- 51300- 1010- 001017- 1411- 00000 AddtnlCompenstn,Teachers 3,237.00 

4,040.00 4,040.00 3,254.50 424.50 24190- 1000- 52111- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 EducRetirement 361.00 

571.00 571.00 460.00 60.00 24190- 1000- 52112- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 ERARetireeHlth 51.00 

1,770.00 1,770.00 1,418.96 185.36 24190- 1000- 52210- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 FICA Payments 165.68 

415.00 415.00 331.96 43.36 24190- 1000- 52220- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 MedicarePaymnts 39.68 

15.00 15.00 12.98 1.18 24190- 1000- 52312- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 Life .84 

196.00 196.00 171.16 15.56 24190- 1000- 52313- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 Dental 9.28 

51.00 51.00 62.26 5.66 24190- 1000- 52315- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 Disability 16.92-

54.00 54.00 81.84 11.54 24190- 1000- 52500- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 UnemploymntComp 39.38-

103.00 103.00 24190- 1000- 52710- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 WorkersCompPrem 103.00 

5.00 5.00 4.60 24190- 1000- 52720- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 WorkrsCompERFee .40 

Selection
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Fiscal05 Account Summary-Balance 

Fiscal Year 2019/20Balances through 08/31/2019

Funds- Func- Obj ct - Pr gm- Locat n- JbCl - Opt nl
Account 

Balance
ExpenditureEncumbered

Revised

Budget

Adopted

Budget
Description

Funds 24190 - Title I - CSI, Func 1000 - Instruction    (continued)
26,213.63 9,262.50 24190- 1000- 53330- 1010- 001017- 0000- 00000 ProfessDevelop 35,476.13-

25,000.00 25,000.00 55,011.89 13,009.66 43,021.55-Total for Funds 24190, Func 1000 and Expense accounts

Funds 27107 - 2012GOBondSB66, Func 2200 - Suppt Svcs Inst   
2,787.00 2,787.00 27107- 2200- 56114- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 LibraryAudioVis 2,787.00 

2,787.00 2,787.00 .00 .00 2,787.00 Total for Funds 27107, Func 2200 and Expense accounts

Funds 31600 - CapImprvmtsHB33, Func 2300 - SupptSvcs-Admin   
1,156.00 1,156.00 34.34 31600- 2300- 53712- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 CityTaxCollCost 1,121.66 

1,156.00 1,156.00 1,121.66 .00 34.34 Total for Func 2300 and Expense accounts

Funds 31600 - CapImprvmtsHB33, Func 4000 - Capital Outlay   
2,995.62 12,389.44 31600- 4000- 54500- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 ConstructnSvcs 15,385.06-

101,100.00 101,100.00 64,343.24 36,756.76 31600- 4000- 54640- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 RentalLease2Pur

52,689.00 52,689.00 31600- 4000- 57332- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 SupplAssets<$5k 52,689.00 

153,789.00 153,789.00 37,303.94 67,338.86 49,146.20 Total for Func 4000 and Expense accounts

154,945.00 154,945.00 67,338.86 49,180.54 38,425.60 Total for Funds 31600

Funds 31700 - CapImprvmtsSB-9, Func 4000 - Capital Outlay   
6,100.00 6,100.00 5,084.81 1,726.00 31700- 4000- 54315- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 MntRepBlgsGrdEq 710.81-

3,232.00 3,232.00 31700- 4000- 57332- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 SupplAssets<$5k 3,232.00 

9,332.00 9,332.00 5,084.81 1,726.00 2,521.19 Total for Funds 31700, Func 4000 and Expense accounts

Funds 31701 - CapImprvsSB9Loc, Func 2300 - SupptSvcs-Admin   
16.92 31701- 2300- 53712- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 CityTaxCollCost 16.92-

.00 .00 16.92-.00 16.92 Total for Func 2300 and Expense accounts

Funds 31701 - CapImprvsSB9Loc, Func 4000 - Capital Outlay   
6,862.63 1,801.51 31701- 4000- 54315- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 MntRepBlgsGrdEq 8,664.14-

5,063.31 31701- 4000- 54500- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 ConstructnSvcs 5,063.31-

.00 .00 13,727.45-6,862.63 6,864.82 Total for Func 4000 and Expense accounts

.00 .00 6,862.63 6,881.74 13,744.37-Total for Funds 31701

Funds 91001 - Main, Func 1000 - Instruction   
304.25 120.05 91001- 1000- 56118- 1010- 001017- 0000- 00000 GenSuppliesMats 424.30-

.00 .00 304.25 120.05 424.30-Total for Funds 91001, Func 1000 and Expense accounts

Funds 91003 - Sunshine Fund, Func 1000 - Instruction   
516.88 401.86 91003- 1000- 56118- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 GenSuppliesMats 918.74-

.00 .00 516.88 401.86 918.74-Total for Funds 91003, Func 1000 and Expense accounts

2,470,582.00 199,305.00 385,212.76 1,886,064.24 2,470,582.00 Total for Org 160 - Los Puentes Charter
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Fiscal05 Account Summary-Balance 

Fiscal Year 2019/20Balances through 08/31/2019

RevenueDescriptionFunds- Func- Obj ct - Pr gm- Locat n- JbCl - Opt nl
Account 

Balance

Revised

Budget

Adopted

Budget

Funds 11000 - Operational, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

168.67 11000- 0000- 41920- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 PrivContrbsDntn 168.67-

1,803,578.00 1,803,578.00 300,595.40 11000- 0000- 43101- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 StEqulzGuarntee 1,502,982.60 

300,764.07 1,803,578.00 1,803,578.00 1,502,813.93 Total for Funds 11000, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24101 - Title I - IASA, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

61,857.00 61,857.00 27,945.16 24101- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 33,911.84 

27,945.16 61,857.00 61,857.00 33,911.84 Total for Funds 24101, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24106 - IDEABEntitlemnt, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

62,879.00 62,879.00 19,533.47 24106- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 43,345.53 

19,533.47 62,879.00 62,879.00 43,345.53 Total for Funds 24106, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24153 - EngLangAcquistn, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

420.00 420.00 24153- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 420.00 

.00 420.00 420.00 420.00 Total for Funds 24153, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24154 - TchPrinTrainRec, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

8,732.00 8,732.00 714.94 24154- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 8,017.06 

714.94 8,732.00 8,732.00 8,017.06 Total for Funds 24154, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 24190 - Title I - CSI, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

25,000.00 25,000.00 41,998.69 24190- 0000- 41924- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 FlowthrDistChtr 16,998.69-

41,998.69 25,000.00 25,000.00 16,998.69-Total for Funds 24190, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 27107 - 2012GOBondSB66, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

2,787.00 2,787.00 27107- 0000- 43204- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 PriorYearBalnce 2,787.00 

.00 2,787.00 2,787.00 2,787.00 Total for Funds 27107, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 31200 - PubSchCapOutlay, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

31,566.00 31200- 0000- 43209- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 PSCOC Awards 31,566.00-

31,566.00 .00 .00 31,566.00-Total for Funds 31200, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 31600 - CapImprvmtsHB33, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

115,586.00 115,586.00 3,434.02 31600- 0000- 41110- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 AdValoremTaxDst 112,151.98 

3,434.02 115,586.00 115,586.00 112,151.98 Total for Funds 31600, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 31700 - CapImprvmtsSB-9, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

203.03 31700- 0000- 43202- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 StFlowThruGrant 203.03-

9,332.00 9,332.00 31700- 0000- 43204- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 PriorYearBalnce 9,332.00 

203.03 9,332.00 9,332.00 9,128.97 Total for Funds 31700, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts
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Fiscal05 Account Summary-Balance 

Fiscal Year 2019/20Balances through 08/31/2019

RevenueDescriptionFunds- Func- Obj ct - Pr gm- Locat n- JbCl - Opt nl
Account 

Balance

Revised

Budget

Adopted

Budget

Funds 31701 - CapImprvsSB9Loc, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

1,692.30 31701- 0000- 41110- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 AdValoremTaxDst 1,692.30-

1,692.30 .00 .00 1,692.30-Total for Funds 31701, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 91001 - Main, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

111.05 91001- 0000- 41605- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 Fees-OtherFS 111.05-

6,700.00 91001- 0000- 41920- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 PrivContrbsDntn 6,700.00-

6,811.05 .00 .00 6,811.05-Total for Funds 91001, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 91002 - Sports, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

300.00 91002- 0000- 41920- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 PrivContrbsDntn 300.00-

300.00 .00 .00 300.00-Total for Funds 91002, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

Funds 91003 - Sunshine Fund, Func 0000 - NoFunctionCode   

228.00 91003- 0000- 41920- 0000- 001017- 0000- 00000 PrivContrbsDntn 228.00-

228.00 .00 .00 228.00-Total for Funds 91003, Func 0000 and Revenue accounts

2,090,171.00 1,654,980.27 435,190.73 2,090,171.00 Total for Org 160 - Los Puentes Charter
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Bank ReconciliationBankRecon01

Statement Date 08/31/2019 Cash Object 11102

Journal Entry # CA20-00003Status Posted

Bank Statement Ending Balance

Less: Uncleared Payments

Add:  Uncleared Deposits

Add:  Uncleared Other

Adjusted Bank Balance

System Cash Balance

Difference

359,212.78 

20,446.63 

0.00 

0.00 

338,766.15 

338,766.15 

0.00 

Service Charge

Interest Earned

Cleared Payments

Cleared Deposits

Cleared Other

Submitted By

Posted By

RFECTEAU, 09/03/2019

ACRESS, 09/06/2019

65.75 

0.00 

245,831.65 

201,263.82 

65.75-

Add: Unposted Charges and Interest

Revised System Cash Balance

0.00 

338,766.15 

Uncleared Payments   

Emp IDVendor IDPay To NameCheck AmountCheck # Bank AcctIssued

03/14/19 11346 Albuquerque Public School 160MAIN001030475.00 

07/17/19 11613 Aerarium, LLC                 Alfredo Diaz 160MAIN01015137.70 

08/21/19 11696 Montserrat Valentina Oyanedel 160MAIN010166350.00 

08/21/19 11697 Travers Mechanical Services 160MAIN0008781,024.81 

08/28/19 11700 CamNet Inc 160MAIN0007922,378.89 

08/28/19 11701 Kelly Services, Inc. 160MAINKELLY787.50 

08/28/19 11702 Lowe's Home Centers, LLC 160MAIN000333263.49 

08/28/19 11705 Staples 160MAIN0001281,264.88 

08/28/19 11706 Albuquerque Public Schools     ATTN: Mihaela Marin 160MAIN00103013,864.36 

20,446.63 

Cleared Payments   

Emp IDVendor IDPay To NameDifferenceCleared AmountCheck AmountCheck # Bank AcctIssued Cleared

07/19/19 11615 1,634.33 08/31/19 Mary Ann Buckon 000155 160MAIN1,634.33 

07/25/19 11631 79.97 08/31/19 APS Graphics Production 160MAIN00027279.97 

07/25/19 11635 309.60 08/31/19 LDD Consulting 160MAIN000706309.60 

07/25/19 11637 4,800.00 08/31/19 TurnAround Schools 160MAIN0008454,800.00 

07/25/19 11638 113.27 08/31/19 Pest Defense LLC 160MAIN000797113.27 

07/25/19 11642 1,132.69 08/31/19 Travers Mechanical Services 160MAIN0008781,132.69 

07/29/19 11646 6,615.00 08/31/19 Florida Virtual School 160MAIN0006896,615.00 

07/29/19 11647 466.20 08/31/19 IPOWER 160MAIN000520466.20 

07/29/19 11648 18,378.38 08/31/19 LPCS Education Foundation 160MAIN00056318,378.38 

08/01/19 11653 715.15 08/31/19 NM RHC 160MAIN900006715.15 

08/02/19 11650 277.88 08/31/19 Pedro J. Garley 000158 160MAIN277.88 

08/02/19 11651 1,244.82 08/31/19 Christine Gustafson 000157 160MAIN1,244.82 

08/02/19 11652 10,037.60 08/31/19 EFTPS 160MAIN90000410,037.60 
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Bank ReconciliationBankRecon01

Statement Date 08/31/2019 Cash Object 11102

Journal Entry # CA20-00003Status Posted

Cleared Payments   (continued) 

Emp IDVendor IDPay To NameDifferenceCleared AmountCheck AmountCheck # Bank AcctIssued Cleared

08/02/19 Batch 08/02/2019 28,667.20 08/31/19 160MAIN28,667.20 

08/09/19 11654 18.93 08/31/19 ABCWUA 160MAIN00074718.93 

08/09/19 11655 42.50 08/31/19 APS Graphics Production 160MAIN00027242.50 

08/09/19 11656 2,205.22 08/31/19 Bank of America 160MAIN0008362,205.22 

08/09/19 11657 1,801.51 08/31/19 Bixby Electric, Inc. 160MAIN0008281,801.51 

08/09/19 11658 421.97 08/31/19 Dick Blick/Ultrecht 160MAIN000428421.97 

08/09/19 11659 578.48 08/31/19 CES 160MAIN000041578.48 

08/09/19 11660 28.86 08/31/19 Crystal Springs Bottled Water 160MAIN00004928.86 

08/09/19 11661 352.42 08/31/19 Matthews Fox P.C. 160MAIN000537352.42 

08/09/19 11662 3,090.00 08/31/19 Montoya, Eileen 160MAIN0101603,090.00 

08/09/19 11663 8,274.91 08/31/19 Association of Charter School Education Services 160MAIN0007498,274.91 

08/09/19 11664 148.42 08/31/19 Sandia Office Supply 160MAIN000630148.42 

08/09/19 11665 600.00 08/31/19 West Interactive Services Corporation 160MAIN000795600.00 

08/09/19 11666 258.90 08/31/19 Southwest Copy Systems, Inc. 160MAIN000127258.90 

08/09/19 11667 701.19 08/31/19 TriWest Fence LLC 160MAIN010181701.19 

08/09/19 11668 700.52 08/31/19 ConServe, Agent for NYSHESC 160MAIN901011700.52 

08/09/19 11669 110.40 08/31/19 Legal Shield 160MAIN901026110.40 

08/09/19 11670 108.00 08/31/19 Los Puentes Charter School 160MAIN900000108.00 

08/09/19 11671 799.50 08/31/19 MG Trust Company 160MAIN901001799.50 

08/09/19 11672 344.12 08/31/19 NM Tax and Rev - Levy 160MAIN900028344.12 

08/09/19 11673 360.50 08/31/19 ReliaStar Life Ins Company 160MAIN901004360.50 

08/09/19 11674 321.50 08/31/19 Security Benefit              Attn: AA List Bills 160MAIN901005321.50 

08/09/19 11675 66.00 08/31/19 United Way of Central NM 160MAIN90100766.00 

08/14/19 11678 1,910.23 08/31/19 NM Taxation/Revenue Department 160MAIN9000031,910.23 

08/14/19 11679 13,982.02 08/31/19 NMPSIA 160MAIN90000113,982.02 

08/14/19 11680 687.00 08/31/19 Advanced Education, Inc. 160MAIN000539687.00 

08/14/19 11681 649.74 08/31/19 Alice Training Institute LLC 160MAIN010145649.74 

08/14/19 11682 1,156.96 08/31/19 CES 160MAIN0000411,156.96 

08/14/19 11683 29.12 08/31/19 Comcast 160MAIN00070929.12 

08/14/19 11684 371.37 08/31/19 Comcast 160MAIN000709371.37 

08/14/19 11685 289.84 08/31/19 de Lage Landen                Financial Services, Inc 160MAIN000788289.84 

08/14/19 11686 866.25 08/31/19 Kelly Services, Inc. 160MAINKELLY866.25 

08/14/19 11687 309.60 08/31/19 LDD Consulting 160MAIN000706309.60 

08/14/19 11688 18,378.38 08/31/19 LPCS Education Foundation 160MAIN00056318,378.38 

08/14/19 11689 5,671.79 08/31/19 NM Educational RetirementBoard 160MAIN9000055,671.79 
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Bank ReconciliationBankRecon01

Statement Date 08/31/2019 Cash Object 11102

Journal Entry # CA20-00003Status Posted

Cleared Payments   (continued) 

Emp IDVendor IDPay To NameDifferenceCleared AmountCheck AmountCheck # Bank AcctIssued Cleared

08/14/19 11690 25.64 08/31/19 NM Gas Company, Inc 160MAIN00049525.64 

08/14/19 11691 3,142.43 08/31/19 PNM 160MAIN0001173,142.43 

08/14/19 11692 138.99 08/31/19 TLC Plumbing & Utility 160MAIN000135138.99 

08/16/19 11676 440.09 08/31/19 Kari A. Lucero 000159 160MAIN440.09 

08/16/19 11677 9,572.06 08/31/19 EFTPS 160MAIN9000049,572.06 

08/16/19 Batch 08/16/2019 29,112.38 08/31/19 160MAIN29,112.38 

08/21/19 11693 190.00 08/31/19 City of Albuquerque           Community Centers 160MAIN000012190.00 

08/21/19 11694 1,925.00 08/31/19 DUAL LANGUAGE EDUCATION OF NM 160MAINDLENM1,925.00 

08/21/19 11695 472.50 08/31/19 Kelly Services, Inc. 160MAINKELLY472.50 

08/21/19 11698 778.65 08/31/19 Allstate Workplace Division 160MAIN901002778.65 

08/28/19 11703 17,452.75 08/31/19 Rio Conchos Corporation 160MAIN01015617,452.75 

08/28/19 11704 367.20 08/31/19 Sandia Office Supply 160MAIN000630367.20 

08/30/19 11699 10,298.29 08/31/19 EFTPS 160MAIN90000410,298.29 

08/30/19 Batch 08/30/2019 31,807.43 08/31/19 160MAIN31,807.43 

245,831.65 245,831.65 

Cleared Deposits   

DifferenceCleared AmountDeposit AmountDeposit # Bank AcctDeposited Cleared

08/01/19 Batch 08/01/2019 31,566.00 08/31/19 160MAIN31,566.00 

08/02/19 Batch 08/02/2019 10,698.87 08/31/19 160MAIN10,698.87 

08/07/19 Batch 08/07/2019 7,000.00 08/31/19 160MAIN7,000.00 

08/08/19 Batch 08/08/2019 89.00 08/31/19 160MAIN89.00 

08/14/19 Batch 08/14/2019 150,297.70 08/31/19 160MAIN150,297.70 

08/15/19 Batch 08/15/2019 123.30 08/31/19 160MAIN123.30 

08/20/19 Batch 08/20/2019 1,296.06 08/31/19 160MAIN1,296.06 

08/22/19 Batch 08/22/2019 34.02 08/31/19 160MAIN34.02 

08/28/19 Batch 08/28/2019 158.87 08/31/19 160MAIN158.87 

201,263.82 201,263.82 

Cleared Other   

JE CommentDifferenceCleared AmountAmountJE # Bank AcctEffective Cleared

08/31/19 CA20-00003 65.75- 09/06/1965.75-
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Business Statement

INFORMATION YOU SHOULD KNOW

PREMIUM BUSINESS CHECKING

Account Summary

Customer Deposits 

Other Deposits 

Other Withdrawals 

000006733 02  AB  0.412  000638187989302 P  Y
LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL
4012 4TH ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-3551

1-866-715-2599

usbank.com

Number Date Ref Number Amount Number Date Ref Number Amount

Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount

Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount

Account Number:
1 559 1898 1327

 Statement Period:
Aug 1, 2019

through
Aug 31, 2019

Page 1 of 8

Our updated Services Terms and Conditions and Cash Management Services Terms and Conditions are now effective for 
U.S. Bank business clients. To view the revised documents, go to usbank.com/tmtermsandconditions and use password
terms2019. If you are unable to access this information or have questions, please reach out to your U.S. Bank representative or
Commercial Customer Service team for assistance.

Beginning Balance on Aug 1 $ 403,846.36
Customer Deposits 6 18,104.06
Other Deposits 3 183,159.76
Other Withdrawals 15 179,696.81-
Checks Paid 48 66,200.59-

Aug 2 9254426610 10,698.87
Aug 7 8654844714 7,000.00
Aug 9 9254364363 89.00

Aug 15 8953791727 123.30
Aug 22 8953746999 34.02
Aug 28 8654075447 158.87

Aug 1 Electronic Deposit
REF=192120117573070N00

From State of New Mex
9560005662VNDR PYMT NMAP0000521164

$ 31,566.00

Aug 14 Wire Credit REF009484
ORG=ALBUQUERQUE

WELLS SF            190814020583
MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRI NO.12 A

150,297.70

Aug 20 Electronic Deposit
REF=192310007670960N00

From TREASURERSGENERA
E856000202PAYMENTS  BENEFICIARY ID

1,296.06

Aug 1 Electronic Settlement
REF=192130033176760Y00

From LOS PUENTES CHAR
SETTLEMENTSINGLE PT

$ 18,378.38-

Aug 2 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=192130061476760N00

To IRS
3387702000USATAXPYMT270961473796233

10,037.60-

Aug 2 Electronic Settlement
REF=192140028564950Y00

From LOS PUENTES CHAR
SETTLEMENTSINGLE PT

28,667.20-

Aug 5 Electronic Settlement
REF=192170001435450Y00

From LOS PUENTES CHAR
SETTLEMENTSINGLE PT

715.15-

Aug 5 Electronic Settlement
REF=192170001435460Y00

From LOS PUENTES CHAR
SETTLEMENTSINGLE PT

13,982.02-

P.O. Box 1800
Saint Paul, Minnesota  55101-0800

4961 IMG 6480 S Y ST01

U.S. Bank National Association 
Member FDIC

Commercial Customer
Service:

U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calls
Internet:

To Contact U.S. Bankl

ÁãÄÁÄÆÆÄÆÆÆÁÆãÆãÆãÁãÁÁÄÆÄÆÄÆÁÆÁÆÄãÁÆÄÄÆÆãÄÁÄÄÁÁÆãÁÁããÄãÆÆãÁÆããÁÄÁ

Account Number 1-559-1898-1327

# Items

Ending Balance on Aug 31, 2019 $ 359,212.78

Total Customer Deposits $ 18,104.06

Total Other Deposits $ 183,159.76



Member FDIC

To keep track of all your transactions, you should balance your account every month.  Please
examine this statement immediately.  We will assume that the balance and transactions shown are
correct unless you notify us of an error.

1. List any deposits that do not appear on your statement in the Outstanding Deposits section at
the left. Record the total.

2. Check off in your checkbook register all checks, withdrawals (including Debit Card and ATM)
and automatic payments that appear on your statement.  Withdrawals that are NOT checked  off
should be recorded in the Outstanding Withdrawals section at the left.  Record the total.

3. Enter the ending balance shown on this statement. $_____________

4. Enter the total deposits recorded in the Outstanding Deposits section. $_____________

5. Total lines 3 and 4. $_____________

6. Enter the total withdrawals recorded in the Outstanding Withdrawals section. $_____________

7. Subtract line 6 from line 5.  This is your balance. $_____________

8. Enter in your register and subtract from your register balance any checks, withdrawals or other
debits (including fees, if any)  that appear on your statement but have not been recorded in your
register.

9. Enter in your register and add to your register balance any deposits or other credits (including
interest, if any) that appear in your statement but have not been recorded in your register.

10. The balance in your register should be the same as the balance shown in #7.  If it does not
match, review and check all figures used, and check the addition and subtraction in your register.
If necessary, review and balance your statement from the previous month.

BALANCE YOUR ACCOUNT

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES TO OUR CONSUMER CUSTOMERS
In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Checking, Savings, ATM, Debit Card, ACH, Bill Pay and Other Electronic Transfers

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES TO OUR BUSINESS CUSTOMERS

CONSUMER BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY REGARDING YOUR RESERVE LINE

REPORTS TO AND FROM CREDIT BUREAUS FOR RESERVE LINES

CONSUMER REPORT DISPUTES

Outstanding Deposits
DATE AMOUNT

TOTAL  $

Outstanding Withdrawals
DATE AMOUNT

TOTAL  $

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, we must hear from you no later than 60 days* after we sent you
the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared. Telephone us at the number listed on the front of this statement or write to us at U.S. Bank, EP-MN-WS5D, 60 Livingston
Ave., St. Paul, MN 55107.

Tell us your name and account number.
Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more information.
Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will determine whether an error occurred within 10 business days after we hear from you and will correct any error promptly. If we need more time, we may take up to 45 days to
investigate your complaint. For errors involving new accounts, point-of-sale, or foreign-initiated transactions, we may take up to 90 days to investigate your complaint. If we decide to do this,
we will credit your account within 10 business days for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation. If
we ask you to put your complaint or question in writing and we do not receive it within 10 business days, we may not credit your account.
     *Please note: Paper draft and paper check claims must be disputed within 30 days per Your Deposit Account Agreement.

Errors related to any transaction on a business account will be governed by any agreement between us and/or all applicable rules and regulations governing such transactions, including the
rules of the National Automated Clearing House Association (NACHA Rules) as may be amended from time to time.  If you think this statement is wrong, please telephone us at the number
listed on the front of this statement immediately.

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at:
U.S. Bank, P.O. Box 3528, Oshkosh, WI 54903-3528.
In your letter, give us the following information:

 Your name and account number.
 The dollar amount of the suspected error.

If you think there is an error on your bill, describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.
You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement.
You must notify us of any potential errors . You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the amount in question.
While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true:

We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on that amount.
The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may continue to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a mistake, you will not have to
pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related to that amount.
While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance.
We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

  To determine your , use the dates and balances provided in the Reserve Line Balance Summary section.
The date next to the first Balance Subject to Interest is day one for that balance and is applicable up to (but not including) the date of the next balance (if there is one). We multiply the
Balance Subject to Interest by the number of days it is applicable and add them up to get the same number of days in the billing cycle. We then divide the result by the number of billing
days in the cycle. This is your .  Any unpaid interest charges and unpaid fees are not included in the Balance Subject to Interest.  The ***INTEREST
CHARGE*** begins from the date of each advance.

We may report information about your account to credit bureaus. Late payments, missed payments or other defaults on your account may be reflected in your credit report.

We may report information about account activity on consumer and small business deposit accounts and consumer reserve lines to Consumer Reporting Agencies (CRA). As a result, this
may prevent you from obtaining services at other financial institutions. If you believe we have inaccurately reported information to a CRA, you may submit a dispute by calling 844.624.8230
or by writing to: U.S. Bank Attn: Consumer Bureau Dispute Handling (CBDH), P.O. Box 3447, Oshkosh, WI 54903-3447. In order for us to assist you with your dispute, you must provide:
your name, address and phone number; the account number; the specific information you are disputing; the explanation of why it is incorrect; and any supporting documentation (e.g.,
affidavit of identity theft), if applicable.

Reserve Line Balance Computation Method: Balance Subject to Interest Rate

Balance Subject to Interest Rate

What To Do If You Think You Find A Mistake on Your Statement

Account information:
Dollar Amount:
Description of problem:

in writing
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Business Statement

PREMIUM BUSINESS CHECKING (CONTINUED)

Other Withdrawals (continued)

Checks Presented Conventionally 

Balance Summary 

LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL
4012 4TH ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-3551

Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount

Check Date Ref Number Amount Check Date Ref Number Amount

Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance

Account Number:
1 559 1898 1327

 Statement Period:
Aug 1, 2019

through
Aug 31, 2019

Page 2 of 8

Aug 13 Electronic Settlement
REF=192250082688390Y00

From LOS PUENTES CHAR
SETTLEMENTSINGLE PT

321.50-

Aug 14 Analysis Service Charge 1400000000 65.75-
Aug 14 Electronic Withdrawal

REF=192250147586950N00
To TAX_REV_CRS_ECKS

1856000512TRD PMNT  1051048192
1,910.23-

Aug 15 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=192270062460380N00

To NMERB
1856000565WEB PAY   02322

5,671.79-

Aug 16 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=192270081497710N00

To IRS
3387702000USATAXPYMT270962862027833

9,572.06-

Aug 16 Electronic Settlement
REF=192280040945190Y00

From LOS PUENTES CHAR
SETTLEMENTSINGLE PT

18,378.38-

Aug 16 Electronic Settlement
REF=192280040944920Y00

From LOS PUENTES CHAR
SETTLEMENTSINGLE PT

29,112.38-

Aug 23 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=192340051115760N00

To AMERICAN HERITAG
1590781901BENMAN GRPV079195250

778.65-

Aug 30 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=192410108925620N00

To IRS
3387702000USATAXPYMT270964210207594

10,298.29-

Aug 30 Electronic Settlement
REF=192420070556220Y00

From LOS PUENTES CHAR
SETTLEMENTSINGLE PT

31,807.43-

11615 Aug 2 9253865565 1,634.33
11631* Aug 2 9253550652 79.97
11635* Aug 8 8954581251 309.60
11637* Aug 14 8653923847 4,800.00
11638 Aug 1 8953928775 113.27
11642* Aug 9 9254573990 1,132.69
11646* Aug 13 8355840754 6,615.00
11647 Aug 20 8355113526 466.20
11650* Aug 2 9254466346 277.88
11651 Aug 2 9254725138 1,244.82
11654* Aug 14 8653971109 18.93
11655 Aug 23 9253450311 42.50
11656 Aug 16 9252893617 2,205.22
11657 Aug 16 9254549820 1,801.51
11658 Aug 19 8054824153 421.97
11659 Aug 14 8654656807 578.48
11660 Aug 15 8953082779 28.86
11661 Aug 21 8654532516 352.42
11662 Aug 12 8056071824 3,090.00
11663 Aug 16 9252808291 8,274.91
11664 Aug 14 8654664717 148.42
11665 Aug 16 9252897269 600.00
11666 Aug 14 8654746315 258.90
11667 Aug 15 8953791357 701.19

11669* Aug 19 8058187192 110.40
11670 Aug 15 8953791729 108.00
11671 Aug 16 9255364936 799.50
11672 Aug 20 8356412831 344.12
11673 Aug 19 8053678209 360.50
11675* Aug 15 8953723353 66.00
11676 Aug 19 8056148643 440.09
11680* Aug 19 8057271344 687.00
11681 Aug 20 8354875725 649.74
11682 Aug 19 8057278447 1,156.96
11683 Aug 20 8355176797 29.12
11684 Aug 19 8054999087 371.37
11685 Aug 26 8053278681 289.84
11686 Aug 28 8652916864 866.25
11687 Aug 20 8356467217 309.60
11690* Aug 16 9254047727 25.64
11691 Aug 19 8056429990 3,142.43
11692 Aug 19 8057081249 138.99
11693 Aug 27 8356281237 190.00
11694 Aug 29 8954030364 1,925.00
11695 Aug 28 8652916863 472.50
11703* Aug 30 9254442267 17,452.75
11704 Aug 30 9254432368 367.20
90027* Aug 19 8057697189 700.52

* Gap in check sequence

Aug 1 416,920.71
Aug 2 385,677.78
Aug 5 370,980.61
Aug 7 377,980.61
Aug 8 377,671.01

Aug 9 376,627.32
Aug 12 373,537.32
Aug 13 366,600.82
Aug 14 509,117.81
Aug 15 502,665.27

Aug 16 431,895.67
Aug 19 424,365.44
Aug 20 423,862.72
Aug 21 423,510.30
Aug 22 423,544.32

U.S. Bank National Association Account Number 1-559-1898-1327

Total Other Withdrawals $ 179,696.81-

Conventional Checks Paid (48) $ 66,200.59-



Business Statement

PREMIUM BUSINESS CHECKING (CONTINUED)

Balance Summary (continued)

LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL
4012 4TH ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-3551

Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance

Account Number:
1 559 1898 1327

 Statement Period:
Aug 1, 2019

through
Aug 31, 2019

Page 3 of 8

Aug 23 422,723.17
Aug 26 422,433.33

Aug 27 422,243.33
Aug 28 421,063.45

Aug 29 419,138.45
Aug 30 359,212.78

Balances only appear for days reflecting change.

U.S. Bank National Association Account Number 1-559-1898-1327
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Business Statement

IMAGES FOR YOUR PREMIUM BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT

LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL
4012 4TH ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-3551

Account Number:
1 559 1898 1327

 Statement Period:
Aug 1, 2019

through
Aug 31, 2019

Page 4 of 8

11615 Aug 02 1,634.33

11631* Aug 02 79.97

11635* Aug 08 309.60

11637* Aug 14 4,800.00

11638 Aug 01 113.27

11642* Aug 09 1,132.69

11646* Aug 13 6,615.00

11647 Aug 20 466.20

11650* Aug 02 277.88

11651 Aug 02 1,244.82

* Gap in check sequence

Member FDIC
Account Number 1-559-1898-1327



Business Statement

IMAGES FOR YOUR PREMIUM BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT (CONTINUED)

LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL
4012 4TH ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-3551

Account Number:
1 559 1898 1327

 Statement Period:
Aug 1, 2019

through
Aug 31, 2019

Page 5 of 8

11654* Aug 14 18.93

11655 Aug 23 42.50

11656 Aug 16 2,205.22

11657 Aug 16 1,801.51

11658 Aug 19 421.97

11659 Aug 14 578.48

11660 Aug 15 28.86

11661 Aug 21 352.42

11662 Aug 12 3,090.00

11663 Aug 16 8,274.91

* Gap in check sequence

Account Number 1-559-1898-1327
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Business Statement

IMAGES FOR YOUR PREMIUM BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT (CONTINUED)

LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL
4012 4TH ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-3551

Account Number:
1 559 1898 1327

 Statement Period:
Aug 1, 2019

through
Aug 31, 2019

Page 6 of 8

11664 Aug 14 148.42

11665 Aug 16 600.00

11666 Aug 14 258.90

11667 Aug 15 701.19

11669* Aug 19 110.40

11670 Aug 15 108.00

11671 Aug 16 799.50

11672 Aug 20 344.12

11673 Aug 19 360.50

11675* Aug 15 66.00

* Gap in check sequence

Account Number 1-559-1898-1327



Business Statement

IMAGES FOR YOUR PREMIUM BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT (CONTINUED)

LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL
4012 4TH ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-3551

Account Number:
1 559 1898 1327

 Statement Period:
Aug 1, 2019

through
Aug 31, 2019

Page 7 of 8

11676 Aug 19 440.09

11680* Aug 19 687.00

11681 Aug 20 649.74

11682 Aug 19 1,156.96

11683 Aug 20 29.12

11684 Aug 19 371.37

11685 Aug 26 289.84

11686 Aug 28 866.25

11687 Aug 20 309.60

11690* Aug 16 25.64

* Gap in check sequence

Account Number 1-559-1898-1327
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Business Statement

IMAGES FOR YOUR PREMIUM BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT (CONTINUED)

LOS PUENTES CHARTER SCHOOL
4012 4TH ST NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-3551

Account Number:
1 559 1898 1327

 Statement Period:
Aug 1, 2019

through
Aug 31, 2019

Page 8 of 8

11691 Aug 19 3,142.43

11692 Aug 19 138.99

11693 Aug 27 190.00

11694 Aug 29 1,925.00

11695 Aug 28 472.50

11703* Aug 30 17,452.75

11704 Aug 30 367.20

90027* Aug 19 700.52

* Gap in check sequence

Account Number 1-559-1898-1327
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